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MR, STAMETS: Call the next case, Case “385,

MR. CARR: <Case 5385, Anplication of Yates
Petroleum Cornoration £or »nool creatien and special pool
rules and an unorthodux as well location, Eddy County,
New Mexico,

MP. LOSEE: Mr, Examiner, A.J, Losee, Losee &
Carson, Artesia, I have one witness,

MR. STAMETS: Are there any other appearances
in this Case? The Witness will stand and be sworn,

(Witness sworn,)

EDDIE MAHFOOD

called as a witnessg, having been first duly sworn, was
examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. LOSEE:

Q. State your name, residence, and occupation,
please,

A Eddie Mahfood, Artesia, New Mexico,Chief Engineer
for Yates Petroleum,

Q Have you oreviously testified before this Com-
mission and had your qualifications as a petroleum engineer
accepted?

A Yes, I have,

3
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Q Would you explain the purvose for this Application?

A Yates Petrolcum seeks aoproval of a non-standard
pas well, 320-acre spacing, ir the new field,

Q Y'u wish anproval of an unorthodox location for
this well at 90 -- located 570 from the north line and 480
feet f{rom the west line?

A That's rizht,

Q And you dedicate the west half of the Section
to the well?

A That's right,

Q And create a new pool, What do you propose to
call it?

A High Hene-Abo Gas,

Q And for special pool rules for that pool?

A Right.

Q. Including 320 acre spacing?

A Correct,

Q Would you refer to what has been marked as
Exhibit 1 and explain what is portrayed by this Exhibit?

A I is an ownership map showing the location of
the well and the division of the working interest., We're
dedicating the west half of Section 13, Township 17 South,

| 23 West.There is two federal leases and one Iee lease
THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
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jovolved and it will bhe cowmrunitized,

Q Are tuere any oi{set operators?

A No, Yates Petroleum is the only cffsetting oper-
ator,

Q Doesn't Kerr McGee own the Southwest quarter
of Section 137

A This is correct; they are a half a wmile away,

Q All right, 1Is there any other production in the
area from the Abo?

A No,

Q Please refer to what has been marked as Exhibit
2 and explain what is shown by tnis Exhibit,

A This Exhibit is a mud log showing sample des-

criptions, visible porosity, gas kick, drilling time, and
the relative depth,

Q During the productive interval in the well what
was the approximate -~ did you have a drilling break?

A Yes, We had a dralling break, it wasn't a
very good drilling break because the well was very rough
and we had to take the weight off the bit,

Q Did you drill-stem test the Abo when you went
through it?

A No, we did not drill-stem test,
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Q How deep was this well drilled, to what formation? |
h This well is drilled through the Devonian. ;
Q And that's the reason for its unorthodox gas

well location?

A That's right.

Q And plugged back and completed in the Abo?

A This is correct.

Q Please refer to what has been marked as Exhibit
3 and explain what is portrayed by this Exhibit?

A Exhibit 3 is a composite of sonic log and a
density neutron log. The purpose of the sonic log was to
determine fractures. From the rough drilling experiernce
we suspected fracturing, and the sonic log demonstrates
the fracturing of the rock.

Q What was the porosity, approximately?

A The porosity ranged from 4 to 10 percent. This

was the feet of pay in this well.

Q Have you found the Abo present in other drilling
operations west of the Pecos River in Eddy County?

A Yes. We have found it present in just about
every well we have drilled west of the Pecos River.

Q How many wells have you drilled west of the

Pecos in the last five years, approximately?
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A Innumerable,

LD
-
s}
<

you found $ss in auy of these Abo wells?

A Yes. We have found gas, we have found oll, we
have found water,

Q So you would say frow vou drilling experience in
the area that it was a prevalear formation throughout this
area, Eddy County?

A Yes, I would cay so,

Q Please refer to what has been marked as Exhibit
4 and explain what is nortrayed by this four-point test,

A Exhibit 4 is the four-point test of this High
Hope Well and we calculated an open-flow potential of

1,12 million,

Q How far is this well from a pipeline?
A Approximately 9@ miles to tha nearest pipeline,
Q. Have you had any indica“ion that any pipeline

will come o this well to pick up the gas?

A No, we have talked to one or two companies and

there is no enthusiasm to come this far for a low-volume
well,

Q Do you feel like they would be willing to come
that distance if theré were further developments?

A Yes, 1 think if we had a large enough reserve,
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tnat is several swall-volume wells, it might justify them
bringing a line into the well, the area,

Q Do you have an indication that Yates might be
willing to drill some other wells on 320-acre spacing?

A Yes, I think they would drill on 320 spacing.

Q Do you have an opninion as to whether this High
Hope-Abo Gas Well at its present unorthodox location will
probably drain the West half of Section 137

A Yes, I feel pretty sure it will drain 320 acres,

Q Were Exhibits 1 through 4 prepared by you or
under your direction?

A Yes,

MR, LOSEE: I move the introduction of
Exhibits 1 through 4,
MR, STAMETS: Exhibits 1 through 4 will be
admitted into evidence,
(Whereupon, Yates' Exhibits
1 through 4 were admitted into
evidence.) ;
MR, LOSEE: That's all I have at this time,

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR, STAMETS: i

Q Mr. Mahfood, do you have any plans, or do you
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know of any plans for additional drilling of this area at
this time?

A No, T imapine that there would be a two-year
delay, There are no expiring leases coming up and in two
years perhaps the volume of gas will increase to such a
point where development would be justified on 320 spacing,

Q Are there any liquids produced along with the gas

in this well?

A No, this is dry gas.

Q Whas is the need for 320 acres in this proposed
pool?

A The deliverability is low volume, the cost is

exhorbitant, and it is doubtful that we can get pipeline
in there withont having several small wells, several
additional wells, Again we have been negotiating with
ammonia plants for the area, and these will take apprcxi-
mately 36 months to materialize,

Q I believe your Application was iust strictly for
special pool rules., Would you have any objection to
establishment of tempcorary special pool rules pending
connection in tne area and séme production history?

A If this temporary rule could cover a period of

not less than three years we would have no objection to that,
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Q Well, if the temnorary neriod was open-ended,
depending upon counection, would that give you sufficient

time? If an additional ycar was tacked on have the date
of connection, would that be sufficient time for cvaluation?

A I thiuk an additional year after the nipeline
connection might be satisfactory, although I would
prefer more time, I would prefer a permanent rule,

Q At least on a temporary basis the 320-acre
spacing wculd give you the flexibility you feel you need
in order to properly develop this marginal prospect?

A This is true, We might find later on that we
might want to go to 150-acre spacing.

MR. STAMETS: Are there any other questions of
this Witness?

A (Continuing) 1 might mention, Mr. Examiner,
that there has been precedent set whereas gas fields,
shallower than Pennsylvania Age, have had 320-acre
spacing assigned to them permanently, and on this basis
I would like permanent field rules for this area,

Q At the present time, though, there is no way of
getting any evidence as to potentiai drainage in this
reservoir and the actual extent of the reservoir since we
only have one well in the area?
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A This is trvue, 1In cleauing the well up, we

notic~ that there was scveral days for a oeriod the
flow rate was fairly stabilized; there was very little
decline, which would indicate pretty good drainage,

MR. STAMETS: Any other questions of the
Witness?

MR. LOSEE: No further questiocons,

MR. STAMETS: He may be excused, Anything fur-

ther in this Case? We will take the Case under advisement,

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOHNSON STREET
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
TEL. {505} 982-0386




e

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

rl
95}
.

N N

COUNTY OF SANTA TE

I, RICHARD L., NYE, Court Reportex

do hereby

)

certify that the “oregoing and attached Transcript of
Hearing before the New Mexico (Jil Conservation Commis-~
sion was reported by me, and the same is a true and cor-
rect record of the said pxoceedings, to the best of my

knowledge, skill and ability,

L /

RICHARD L.  NYE, Qelrt Reporter

. 4y ubreoy certify that the Toregding is
3 oouplave record of the proceedings in
the Exaiiiner hearing of Case No’f\

1ieard by wg~Bn) . . . L& /1975“1

IRSURENN 400 W7, ¢ oo MRt Lol ot as ottt ExamineY
New Mexico 0il Conservation Comnmissien
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[. R. TRUJILLO

Ol1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAX
. . CNLW N . LAND COMMISSIONER
STATE OF NEW MEXICO o RO
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE MEMBER

87501
STATE GEOLOGIST

January 22, 1975 A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY — DIRECTOR

Re: CASE NO. 5385
ORDER NO. R-4951

Mr. A. J. Losee
Losee & Carson
Attorneys at Law
Post Office Box 239 Applicant:
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Yates Petroleum Corp.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of thie above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Ve truly yours,

I CBRz, Y.

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir
Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs 0OCC X
Artesia OCC X
Aztec 0OCC

Other
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISESTION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5385
Order No. R-4951

NOMENCLATURE
APPLICATION OF YATES PETROLEUM

- CORPORATION FOR POOL CREATION

AND SPECIAIL POOL RULES, EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

* BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on January 8, 1975,

- at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

NOW, on this 22nd day of January, 1975, the Commission,

; a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
- record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being
+ fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

{1) That due public notice havirng been given as required by

i law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the sub-
i: ject matter thereof.

(2) That the spplicant, Yates Petroleum Corporation, seeks

. the creation of a new gas pool for Abo production in Eddy County,
. New Mexico, and the promuligation cf special rules and regulacions
- governing said pool, including a provision for 320-acre spacing

. and proration units and fixed well location requirements.

i (3) That the Yates Petroleum Corporation High Hope DJ Feder-+
. al Well No. 1, located 660 feet from the North line and 480 feet

- £from the West line of Section 13, Township 17 South, Range 23

+ East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, having its top perforations
- at 4478 feet, has discovered a separate common source of supply
. which should be designated the High Hope-Aboc Gas Pool; that the
- vertical limits of said pool should be the Abo formation and

- that the horizontal limits of said pool should be the W/2 of

- said Section 13.

{4) That in order to prevent the economic loss caused by

- the drilling of unnecessary wells, to avoid the augmentation of
- risk arising from the drilling of an excessive number of wells,
. to prevent reduced recovery which might result from the drilling

of too few wells, and to ntherwise prevent waste and protect

- correlative rights, temporary special rules and regulations pro-
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viding for 320-acre spacing units should be promulgated for the
High Hope-ibo Gas Pool.

(5) That the temporary special rules and regulations should:
provide for iimited well locations in order to assure orderly
development of the pool and protect correlative rights.

(6) That special rules and regulations should be establish-
ed for a temporary period to expire one year Ifrom the date of §
iritial connection of wells in said pool to a gas transporation
facility; that during this temporary period all operators in the
subject poecl should gather all available information relative to
drainage and recoverable reserves.

(7) That the operators in said pool should notify the
Secratary-Director of the Commission of the date of first gas
connection in said pool.

(8) That this case should be reopened at an examiner hearing
© one year from the date of initial gas connection at which time

the operators in the High Hope-Abo Gas Pool should appear and shc#
cause why said pool should not be developed on 160-acre spacing |
units.

i

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: i

(1) That a new pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, classified
as a gas pool for Abo production, is hereby created and designated
the High Hope-Abo Gas Pool, with vertical limits comprising the
Alto formation and horizontal limits comprising the following-
described area:

EDDY COQUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 23 EAST, NMPM
Section 13: W/2

(2) That temporary Special Rules and Regulations for the
High Hope-Abo Gas Pool, Eddy Ccunty, New Mexico, are hereby i
promulgated as follows:

SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS
FOR THE
HIGH HOPE-ABO GAS POOL

RULE 1. Each well completed or recompleted in the High Hope:!
Abo Gas Pool or in the Abo formation within one mile thereof,
and not nearer to or within the limits of another designated Abo
Gas Pool, shall be spaced, drilled, operated, and produced in
accordance with the Special Rules and Regulaticons hereinafter
set forth.

RULE 2. Each well shall be located on a standard unit
containing 320 acres, more or less, consisting of the N/2, S/2,
E/2, or W/2 of a governmental section.
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RULE 3. The Secretary-Director of the Commission may
grant an exception to the requirements of Rule 2 without notice
and haaring when an application has been filed for a non-stan- :
dard unit and the unorthodox size or shape of the unit is necessi-
tated by a variation in the legal sabdivision of the United States
Public Land Surveys, or the following facts exist and the follow-:
ing provisions are complied with: 5

(a) The non-standard unit consists of quarter-quarter f
sections or lots that are contiguous by a common
bordering side.

{(b) The non-standard unit lies wholly within a
governmental section and contains less acreage :
than a standard unit. :

(c) The applicant presents written rconsent in the
form of waivers from all offset operators and .
from all operators owning interests in the ;
section in which the non-standard unit is
situated and which acreage is not included
in said non-standard unit. g

(d) In lieu of paragraph (c¢) of this rule, the
applicant may furnish proof of the fact that
all of the aforesaid operators were notified
by registered or certified mail of his intent
to form such non-standard unit. The Secretary-
Director may apprcve the application if no such
operator has entered an cbjection to the forma-
tion of such non-standard unit within 30 days
after the Secretary-Director has received the
application.

RULE 4. ERach well shall be located not closer than 660 feet:
to the nearest side boundary of the dedicated tract narcloser '
than 1980 feet to the nearest end boundary of the dedicated :
tract nor closer than 330 feet to any quarter-quarter section line
or subdivision inner boundary. :

i
i

RULE 5. The Secretary-Director may grant an exception to
the requirements of Rule 4 without notice and hea-ing when an |
application has been filed for an unorthodox location necessitated
by topographical conditions or the recompletion of a well pre- :
vicusly drilled to another horizon. All operators coffsetting :
the proposed location shall be notified of the application by !
registered or certified mail, and the application shall state i
that such notice has been furnished. The Secretary-Director
may approve the application upon receipt of written waivers
from all operators offsetting the proposed location or if no
objection to the unorthodox locaticon has been entered within 20
days after the Secretary-Director has received the application. !
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED:

(1} That the locations of all wells presently drilling to
or completed in the High Hope-Abo Gas Pool or in the Apbo forma-
tion within one mile thereof are hereby approved; that the opera-
tor of any well having an unorthodox location shall notify the
Artesia District Office of the Commission in writing of the name
and location of the well on or before March 1, 1975.

(2) That, pursuant tc Paragraph A. of Section 65-3-14.5,
NMSA 1653, contained in Chapter 271, Laws of 1969, existing
wells in the High Hope-2bo Gas Pool shall have dedicated thereto
320 acres in accordance with the foregeing pool rules; or, pur~
suant to Paragraph C. of said Section 65-3-14.5, existing wells
may have non-standard spacing or proration units established
by the Commission and dedicated thereto.

Failure tc file new Forms C-102 with the Commission dedicat-:

ing 320 acres tc a well or to obtain a non-standard uni% approved

- by the Commission within 60 days from the date of this crder g
shall subject the well to cancellation of allowable. Until said :
Form C-102 has been filed or until a non-gtandard unit has beea |
approved, and subject to said 60-day limitation, each well ;
presently drilling to or completed in the High Hope-Abc Gas Pool |
or in the Abo formation within one mile thereof shall receive no
more than one-half of a standard allowable for the pool. :

(3) That the operator ir the High Hope-Abo Gas Pool first
obtaining a gas connection shall notify the Secretary-Director :
cf the Commission of such connection in writing. E

(4) That this cause shall be reopened at an examiner heariné
approximately one yeir from the date of first connection, at %
which time the operators in the High Hope-Abo Gas Pool may appear
and show cause why said pool should not be developed on 1l60-acre
spacing units.

H
{
¢

(5) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the |
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary
i

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein- i

above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

1. R._TRUJILLO, Chaitman

/véci D

- ’ LUZ\ , Member
L. r JX., & Secretary
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Ny ) t XTCO Ol CONYLIVATTON COMMLYY \. Ponm Ue1 92
MULTIPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WILL. A
Trype Tost ‘Feul Late
X] Initial [ Aunnal [ Speciat
Compuny Contection
Yates Petrolcum Corp.
Pool "'otmation Unit
Wildcat (High Hope) Abo
Conplction ate Total Lopth Flug teek TO Itevation i of foecie Plane
11-30-74 7434 6000 3981 KB |Hiqh Uope “DJ* Fed.
Csq. Site wt, K Set Al Pertorntions well Mo,
5k 15.5 _leorot From 4478 Te 4529 1 .
g, Sire wt, d Rei At Perlotatic ne: ’ Unit Sec, Twp. Rye.
2-3/8" 4.7 11.997 4436 From Te D 13 17¢ 236
Type Well - Singie - irndenhead - G.C, o G.O. Mulliple Pacher Set AL County
Single , - Eddy
$'roducing Thre Heservolr Temp. °F Meon Annudal Temp. *F | Baro, Press, ~ Pu Sta‘e
Tubing * 96 13,2 New Mexico
L H Gq % CO, %Ny % Hy5 Provor Meter Run o
4436 4504 | 0.629 .06 1.59 - X
FLOW DATA TUBING DATA CASING DATA Dutation
Frover Otllice Press. Duft, Temp. Press, Temp. Press, Temp, of
NO ;’:‘: X Site p.8.1.q. [ - F p.8.1.q. o p.8.1.9. . Fp Fiow
si 1194 56 o
1.1 2 x 3/4 3 61 1121 66 1 hr
2. 13 60 1060 63 1 hr
3. 29 . 55 936 59 - 1 hr
4. 56 51 596 54 _ i hr
S.
RATE OF FLOW CALCULATIONS
Flow Temp. Gravity ’ Super
Coelliclunt Pressure Rate of Flow
Y R y Fecto S o vetd
B EEEES 16.2 0.890 l1.261 1.001 191
3 26.2 ] 1.000 " 1.002 313
3 42.2 l.OOS 1.003 507
4 - 69.2 1.009 1.067 338
S
NO R Temp. *R = 2 Gas Liquid Hydrocarbon Ratio Dry gas : Mel/obl.
. ) = A..P.l. Geavity of Liquid Hydrocarbons C=q.
1. |- 02 521 1.44 .9977 Specilic Gravlly Separator Gas -629 XX XXX XXAZXY
2. 1.04 520 1.44 -9954 Speciiic Gravity Flowing Fluid XX XX
3. .06 515 1.42 - 9950 Csitical Pressure 672 P.S.1LA. P.5.1LA.
4.1.10 511 1.41 .8870 Critical Temperature 362 a A
S.
7 1358.3 ¢ 1844.9 : 2 2 a e
T | o . e - R
LI e AL HEFBRE EXAMINER STAMETS ; 60
z7 LI51.8 T454 7] 3905 RVATIDN COM I.SSIO 6\\1
3 POL.0 1143 Ja| GHCTINSERVA G Niipo MCF&@C
2 B71.1 377.911367.4  EXHIB{ WO 52 g’lb*
5 T r\ 3 C‘ .— _ﬂ-l(y\{
-CASENO——2% B prrR G
Absolute Open Flow 1l Mceld 4 15’625- Angle of Slope o S!o'po. o= 8.&5_
. j o] 7 \- e
Hamarks: 44 . —_
A “J Hearng Dare— 72 : q.) T I~ 7 |
AR AT
Approved By Commission: -~ Conducted By: Calculaoted By: Checked By:
: : Don Weaver ~Eddie Mahfood

.




Examiner Hearing - Wednesday - ldzpuary 8, 1975 hocket Xo. 1-75

CASE 5383:

CASE 5384:

///”

CASE 5385:

CASE 5386:

>

-

Application of Mobil 91i Corporacicn fov temporarv spocial pool rules,
Lea County, Hew Mluxico. Applicaad, in the obove-styled cause, sceks
the ecscabiishment of temporary special pool wules for the Eunice-~

San Andres Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, including a provision for a
Yimiting gas-oil ratic ¢l 5,000 to 1,

Application of Relco Petroleum Corporation for special pool rules, Eddy
Countv, MNew lMexico. Applicant, in the abore-stvled cause, scelis the
promulgation of special ponl tules for the Los Medancs-Atoka Gas Pool,
Eddy County, New Mexico, to previaa for 320-acre spacing rather than
16C acres. 1In the absence of objection, this poc) will be placed on
the standard 232G-acre spacing fcr Pennsylvanian $as Pools rather than
the presentc 16D-acve spacing.

Application of Union Texas Petroieum (Corporation for a dual completion,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval for the dval completien {conventional) of its Crosby Deep

Well No. 3, located in Yuit J off 3ection 33, Township 25 South, Range 37
East, Crosty Fi=zid, Lea County, New Mexico, in such & manner as to pro-
duce cil from the Fusselman formation and gas fvom the McKee formation
through pavailel strings of tubing.

Application of Atlantic Richfield Company for a non-standard gas proration
uait, three unortihodex gas well locations, and sinultaneous dedication,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the zbove-styled cause, seeks
approval for a 240-acce non-standard gas provation vnit comprising

W/2 NE/4, W/2 SE/4, 3E/4 SE/4, and SE/& Su/4 of Section 32, Township 24
South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, tc be simultaneously
dedicated to its State 1537-E VWeli No. 1, located Z310 feet from the

North and East lines, its State 157-C Com Well No. 1, located 330 feet
from the South lire and 2310 feet from the Cast linz, and its State 157-C
Well No. 2, located 990 feet from the South line asnd 330 feet from the
East line, ail unorthodox gas well locations in said Section 32.

Application otf Yates Petroleum Corperation for pool creation and special
pool rules and an uuorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New

Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of

the High Hope-Abo Gas Pool in Section 13, Township 17 South, Range 23
East, Fddy County, New Merico, and the promulgation of special pool rules
therefor, including 2 provision for 320-acre spacing and proration units.
Applicant further seeks approval for fhe unorthodox location of its High
Hope DJ Federal Well Ho. 1. located 690 feet from the North iine and 480
feer from the West line of Section 13, Township 17 South, Range 23 East,
Eddy County, dew Mexico, the W/2 of said Section 13 to be dedicated to
the well.

Application of Yates Peatroleum Corporation for four dual completions and
one unorthodox gas well location, Eddy Conunty, New Mexico. Applicant,

in the above-styied cause, seeks approval for the following dual
completions in Township 17 Scuth, Range 25 East, Eddy County, New Mexico:
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PRESIDENT
MARYIN YATES, Iil

TES ViceE PRESIDENT
s ' . JOHN A. YATES
TR

e mmae ana
VICE PRESIDENT

/ / (el ULLu'I.InN | 8. W. HARPER

BeC. . TREAS,
YATES RUILDING — 207 KOUTH Ay 27, P
ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO -~ e8210
December 6, 1974

Mr. A, L. Porter, Jr, Secretary-Director
New Mexico 0Oil Conservation <Commission
P.O. Box 2088, Santa e, New Mexico 87501

Re: Non-Standard Location & 3pacing
High Hope Abo (Gas), D-13-175-23E

Dear Sir:

The High Hope DJ Federal No. 1 well was a Devonian 0Oil Test drilled
at 480' FWL and 690' FNL of Section 13-175-23E on a topographic crest.
The well is now plugged back for a gas well completion in the lower Abo.
The well is a wildcat and the suggested name for the new field designation
is High Hope (Abo).

Yates Petroleum Corporation seeks:

1. Approval of a non-standard gas well on 320-acre spacing,

2. 320-acre spacing for the area and,

3. Approval of a non-stancdard gas well location without penalty
as to its deliverability.

It is our belief that this plan of development will prevent waste
of a natural resource and will not jeopardise the correllative rights of
offsetting lease holders. Offset Operator, Kerr McGee, is notified of
this intent by copy of this letter. Yates Petroleum is the only other
QOffset Operator.

We ask that this hearing be set for January 8, 1975 along with the
several other cases we have on docket for that date. Thank you.

Yours very truly,

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

s La.(wv‘f/ /

Eddie M Mahfood, En ineer |

EMM/pt
cc: Kerr McGee

DOCKET MAILED

o] 247

Date
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(Form C-12%
{evised T71/52)

REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING POOL

OR

THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL

TO: The Oil Conservation Commission Date.. ..o .....................................
State of New Mexico

Name of Operator Name of Leasc

A0 vr st S C
. l .................. I_.ocated....@...(.),,(./ ................. feet from the....... LC)L ............................................................... line and....... C)O ............... feet

Section Township Range

is outside the boundaries of any pool preducing from the same formation. On the basis of the information submitted here-
with on form C-105, we hereby request that the . .. et st s st s e e e e e e as

pool be extended to include the following described area..........coo s

or that a new pool be created to include the following described area........Y/2. Saction 13=178-238E ...

Eddy County, New Mexico

Suggested name: ..o L Y T O DG et eee oot e oo

Representativy/
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‘ UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN Dm:tift:f:m. ) ;?::;;:?&lurroo::d\o 42-R358.5,
! DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR = structions on {2

L everae ae) | S LERE T BESIGNATION TAND SERIAT, NO.
l GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ' NM 0559512
“8.T1F INDIAN, AGCLOTIEE OR TRILE NANE
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* _ :
la. TYPL OF WELL: ’ '{'\'::':.z_ B ‘\\‘)‘I L © DRY [_] Other "L UNIT AGRENMENT NAME
b TYPE OF COMPLETION: Coa i »'
o B G AR B R el timen. L3 - ocher L - STFARN on iaast aNE
TZ.7NaNE OF GTERATOR ’ ] - 2 High tlope "DJ" Fed.
Yates Petroleum Lorporatlon T . g B WEiL 80,
3. AWDRESS OF OFERATOR B o i SO 1l :
207 So. 4th St., Artesia, New '~Ie~: LCO 882 lO 16, FIELn AND 100L, OR WILOCAT
4. LUCATION OF WELL (Keport location cleariy and in accordance with awy State requircments)® - Wildcat‘
Atsortace 480" FWL and 690' FNL of Sec. 13-17S-23E I AVE T, ML OR SLCTH AN AURVEY
R i e \ - OR AREA ]
At top prod. ioterval reported below " . U "f‘ I8 R | Sec., 13-17S-23E
) L. PR | s . .
& BRI d LAV B¢ ’ 1 - IMD
At total depth 2‘ ¥ t'J o o . 1’ 2 ! Unlt. D NMPM
"é o 'G 14, DERMIT e DATE ISSUED §2. CotnTY R § 13. STATE
Ao X B { g $
[ : Baddy - | New Mex.,
13. biu'!: SPUDDED l 16. DATE T.D. REACHED | I7. DATE COMTPL. (Ready 2 prod.) | 18. ELEVATIONS (D;':_RHB, RT, GB, ETC.)* l 19. ELEV. CASINGUEAD
£-5-74 | B8-5-74 . 11-36-74 . ] * 3981°' KB S ] 3969
0. TOTAL DEFTH, MD & TVD 21. FLUG, BACK T.D., MD & TVD | 22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL., - 25. INTERVALS ROTART TOOLS _ CABLE TOOLS
A T - HOW MANT® < DRILLED BY . S -
7434 6000 7 - l . ‘ 2 0-74340

35, WAS DIRECTIONAL

oo

24. PRODUCING 0 INTERVAL(S), OF THIS COMY LET]O\~TO . BOTTOM, NAME (aem AXD TV¥D)* -
; . "SURVEY MADE
3

¢
. - t .
;?479—4529' Lower Abo -. - : 3 Eo | ‘No :
d D O ' H - Tl - N [ |
26. TYPE ELECTEIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN L - R B ! -.WAS WILL CORED
*CNL - FDC - MLL - ML, BHC.and DLL Lo ‘No . - 4
28.- . CASING RECORD (Report all strings sct in soell) e E
* CABINO SIZE WEIGRT, LB./FT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE - CEMENTING RECORD . AMOUNT PULLED
Set 20" conductor pipe at 30' w/$3 yards. Ready Mix e .3 .- A
‘ -
8 5/8": 24%# B 1282° 12%" - 600 sacks . . - = . !
< Biv 15.5% - 6912 .77/8" - 1-1100 sacks % |- - L
29, f LINER RECORD - - R BE 30. TUBING RECORD
{ sIZE TOP {MD) BOTTCGM {MD) SACKS CEMENT® SCREEN (ML) s1ZE DEPTH SET (MD) B PAcxéa SET (MD)
{ I ~-{ 2" EUE . 2
1. PIBI‘ORA'HOK RECORD (Inlerval, asze and numbtr) ‘,_; 0y il 32, ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.
4479_4529 ] 0 . 42 " 32 jetS ,: : :-: DEPTH INTERVAL {MD) u:oc_s'r AND XIND OF MAYERIAL USED
i e e} 4477 9-4529 5000 g 15% DsS-30
4479-4529 4000 g. 15% DS-30 plus
! - 285000# 20-40 sand 1n
120900 g. gelled water
33.* . PRODUCTION : . T
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION | PRODUCTION METHOD (Floiing, gas lift, pumping—aize and type of pump) .1 wn;in STATLS (Prodwcing or
- . . R . e . R shut- m
11-30-74 l Flowing ~ ; _ I Shut in.
DATE OF TIST HOUES TEZSTED CHOKE SIZE l PROD'N. FOR OIL—BBL. -, GAS—MCY. WATEE —BBL. - GAS-OIL RATIO
: . TEST PERIOD T . -
12-3-74 3 3/4 | =150 ] - IS Dry gas
FLOW. TUBING ?EXSd. | CASING PRESSURE | CALCULATED OIL—BBL. GAS—MCY. _ WATER—BBL.. - .} OlL GRAYITY-APL (CORRE.)
i 24-HOUR BATE = RN S Rt b '
50 - fatinly ~ | 890 | | L -

S4. DISPOSITION OF GAB (Sold, uaed for fuel, vented, etc.) _ . e )
{ R
: Vented ]
35. LIST OF ATTACEMENTS

I'll‘l‘ “’!TNI'.SSID B! R ; R

- Don Weaver

< i

,'tJ‘H

jation Survey and Dedication Plat

386. I hereby certl({ that the foregolng and attached Informatfon is complete and correct as determlned from au an.llnble xecords B "
: E—’ C‘ <« e o
’ . L N e '_— -
sionep _Cetulng Q "414 » L,{' Y, M— ‘Engineer T e 12 6-74"

*{See Inshuetidns and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)  ~ -~ — =< =% - 7=




Conr S3¥S

LA
o

ltem 29: “Sacks Coment”: Attached supplenientat records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementiog and the location of (he cementing tool,
L Item 33: Submit & separate cumpletion report on this form for each interval fo be sepurately produc ad, (Sce instruction for items 22 and 24 above.)
: 1 1
1 - : . :. R b S
- | . l i - q . ¥ , A H | ) h . ! 1;
t v i R N R S ¢ ! : f i . AN : o
Voo P g ', ! H .- by CN
AT R : R o RN
S ! ' R . B . . ] . i . S . s H - " ot - ' ) I A
v . H H . { S . i ) . o : 172} : E
‘37 SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES : - P ' : , Ll »
HHOW ALL IMIUXTANT ZONKS OF POROSITY un cow:u‘n 'muu.m-‘ CORED INTERVALS; AND ALL DRILL-S8TEM TESTS, INCLUDING | 38. . /CEOLO(.-IC MARhERS . 1 < -
( * DEPTH INTERVAL TESTED, CUBIIION URED, TIME TOOL OTEN, FLOWING AND BRUT-IN rnmsram AND RECOVERIES . b et I It ‘ <A A
- ’ronu-nox © A~ TOP 1 BOTTOM o ! T PESCRIPTION, CONTENTE, ETC. < ok 1 -} PN ToP [, |
L 3 . - - H NAMER < ~ =
b : ’ | N v : - . R l i MEAS, DEI'TH  |TRUE VERT.DEPTR
SR T : .| DRILL STEM TESTS - | S < : : =
oo Lot T . ! = ‘ ; < - - :
Vlooien o G S OO FE
! Lok T3 DS'I‘ #l 6647-6725" -~ Test misrun -~ _ San Andres -~ 302, R I
° N e PR S, = - - — ' R *
Eleos2 @ i Tool plugged.’ Ny :oid, 4] Glorieta | 1627 i SRR
. 2. . ‘ ) : i By x : . -z siro-d
glu ey g t o T < | Tubb S 2960 R,
J i ey O : I * P ) p R LA ' ~ ! (A ST .x
‘3 BRSO J 4. DST #2 6649-6827" TO 30", SI 60 ’ Abo BT 3617 f (,5 ; - ;—f
e e o ; LS N WL PR : - J
=l B S i TO 60", SI 120".. Op w/wk blow,- ! | Wolfcamp : 14530, izt
! i s - - o y RS FRA N R R
o 1 A ‘ steady, Re-op w/wk blow’ decrg.. - || .Chester =z | 6838 |'O % GRS
S ¥ kY i 5i ; . RV : vt m Ll
ort Vo T };i ‘Unseated pkr and. test tool anchor 2 Miss. Lg - ‘ 6936 113 5 -4
w i =0 ' My . - PR £ it [ ~ e T
b e < stuck unable to cornp1 ete test, Devonian 7 % | 17359 | Lt
A . o! A ; . o . B BN oy — L
v Ve =, =t . ) f Lt P ;_, oo e s L ; o P "
2 Lo s I ;'} : ! H ..' ' ' Vo Y : el T . . o bl . {‘_ i \> . ;-- Y
o {4 1w o Z P SE RS I s Ft i S
o N = { T ot o e : = v : H. : ) v R e, . N Re
K$%4 S adigg i i Ny “ vy ol ! : oo [ Ay L e T, S .
el -3~ 1t I : wg 2 i, ot i - Lopo- ER c -
! BN t 3 - = SRS T R ¥ iy A B i s}
! fQ) g AN acliEr H ‘(J i i f 24 slwa»‘b» . <1 .,'i"" o = PR o LRI ; I
: &l 1 < < > oa < L U e s ~ 3 - Z ’ : ~ ]
{ I= Y0 B A 5 2oy oo e o AT RIS R S L E]
N S IR EE LI R I A e S S
N L T I S T O B = o s 2 >
AR T & e I SIS [ . I CEFT 2 i S ’ ~er N
I A R I ” N b S = Lo g RS e
: S L A oo R v Ea = Ko
B L) 3 R i ' S - W o
O T SRS HE -ty b= o T ‘ Y S
: < - B ! 5
- i g . LT e S LS. GOVERNMEXT PRINTING OFFIcE :t33—-0-683636 - ~ . o . - . ' ; E

INSTRUCT(ONS : o ~ : .

B ; ' 1 .
: s N Y . . ' : i Iy ) N ; - )
M ' { . i ! : M .

General: This form Is deslgncd for submitting a complete and correct well completlon repert and log on all types of lnnds ‘and leases to olt.her a Foderal agency or a State agency.'

or both, pursuant to applicable Federal aud/or State laws and regulations.: Any necessary speclal instructlons concerning the use of this form and tbe nwmaber of coples to be
subu-llto«l particularly with cegard to local, arca, or reglonal procedures and practiees, either are shown belew or will be {ssucd by, or may be ohtaloned from, the local Federal
and/or State oflce.  See instructions on Jtemns 22 nml 234, and 33, belnw regarding separate reports for separate completlons,

If not filedd priar to the time this summary recond is su.:.niltul copics of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core analysls, all types clectrie, ete.), formas
tion and pressure tests, and directional surveys, should be attactied liereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulutions,
should be listed ou this form, see item 35,

All attachuents .

ftem 4: [i there are no applicuble State requiremcents, locations on Federal or Indian 1and shondd ka deseribad In aceardanen with Feddernl reauirements.  Consult local State

or Federal aftioo 200 spoclile IRiTictinns,

ltem 18: hullq.lte which efevatien is used a8 reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and In any attachroents, =

ltems 22 and 24: L€ thiy well is completad for separnte production from nwore than oue futerval zone (multiple completion), go stute in item 22, an:d in ftem 24 show the producing
fnterval, or intervals, top(s), ottom¢s) and name(s) (if any) for only the interval reported in item 33. Submlt a separate report (page) on th!s forw, adeguately fdentified,
for cac h additionn] interval to be separately produced, showing the additlonal data pertinent to such interval,




NEW MEXICO OIlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION Foem C-102
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Supersedes C-128

Effective 1-1-65

All distences must be from the ocuter boundaries of the Section.

Qperator ' Lease Well No.,
Yates Petroleum Corporation High Hope "DJ" Federxal 1
Unit Letter Sectton Township Ranqge County ]
D 13 176 [ 23 Lcdy
Actual Footage Location ot Well:
480 teet om the VW QS L line and 690 {eet from the  NOYX th line
Ground Level Elev, Producing Formatien Peol Dedicated Acteaqge;
3969° Ao Viildcat 320 Actes

1. OQutline thc acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencii or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If mcre than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as te working
interest and royalty).

3. If more thun one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-poaling. etc?

E] Yes [] No If answer is ‘“‘yes)’ type of consolidation _Communitization

If answer is ‘‘no;” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form il necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion. ‘

Yates fet. Corp K A|3 LYates Pet) Corp CERTIFICATION

]
H
I
!
l i | hereby certify that the information con-

055%512 ) 0559513 toined herein Is true ond complete to the

i best of my knowledge and belief.

N I.- &éu:?‘—\ . ZL\Q'L«{;J‘_//

, uls V U |5 Name
_— '____.._.._.4._ _____ e —— e = —_—— — - — — - .
Yatos Peb. corp. Eddie M. Mahfbod

Position

i Engineer

l Company

i Yates Pet. Corporation

| Date

! 12-5-74

: |
Mary Gogidard
R. P. MtAshan

G

| hernby certify thot the well location
| zhown on this plot was plotted from field
! notes of actual surveys made by me or
i under my supervision, and thot the same
l is trve ond correct to the best of my
H knowledge and belief.

Yates Pet. Corp.

|
I
0559513

Refer to Original Plat

Date Surveyed

Registered Professional Engineer
and/or L.and Surveyor

ot QG

W' Certificate Mo,

4] 230 880 ‘90 1320 1650 1980 231C 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 [+]




DIEVIATION SURVEY

Yates Petroleum Corporation
High Hope "DJ” Federal No. 1
480' FWL and 690' FLL of Scction 13-175-23L

Ldady County, llew Meiiico

Depth Fect Deviaticn
588" 1/2 deg.
1285 ' 1% deg
1768 1% deg.
2728 1-3/4 deg.
3168°' 1-3/4 deg.
4148' 1-3/4 deg.
4443 3 deqg.
4956 2 deg.
5436' 2 deg.
5666 1-3/4 dey.
6111° 1-3/4 deg.
6610 1% deg.
7023 _ 2 deg.
7440' 3% deq.

Sworn to this 5th day of December, 1974.

il &w‘,a/b /

Eddie M. Mahfood
Engineer for
Yates Petroleum Corporation

STATE OF NEW MEXICO }
8S

COUNTY OF EDDY )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5th day of
December, 1974 by bddie M. Mahfood agent for Yates Petroleum Corporation.

My Commission expires é%ii;~ﬂ7<%ﬁfzqgééaagzhj

. = Notary public in and for
Yrerpficd, Po. F7T nddy County, Lew Mexico




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
© .
IN THE MATTER OF Y T HEARING , T
CALLED BY TEE OLL CONSERVATION S -
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR f- T
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: Y T
o A 33828

CASE NO. 4895
Ordexy NO. Redlll_
\ y /; Vié /ell-n 6701:’«’(' P-4G5Y
APPLICATION W—GM MENCL Ve
FOR POOL CudA”_OV AND SPECIAL POOL /i/a 4?1’

RULES, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 1

ORDER CZ THE COMMISSION

BY -THE COMMISSION:

- ¥
This cause camé@ on for hearing at 9 a.m. on January ¥, 195;,
.at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examineér Richard L. Stamets.
- ;/,7-’ )
NOW, on this jut day of. &ei " the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considerxed the testimony, the.
recoxd, and the reccnnenda*lons of. the Vyamlner, and being
fully advised in the premises,

®

FINDS: ‘ ‘ -

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Ccmmission has jurisdiction of this cause and the

subject matter'thereof. // ,9/ /“,__&,/;prvf’(o'h

(2) That the applicant, & : seeks the
creation of a new gas pool for procduction in Eddy Couu_
New Mexico, and the promulgation of spec1al rul and regulatl on
governing sai pool, incl Lding a provision for —-acre spacing

and proratlon units and fixed well locati n re uirements.
yg‘foa /s 'zrv/cum LrpraVe 4 #ope DT Fedem /
: (3) ,.That the & s Fors ’
W//N'/' located feet from the line and feet from the Bast Lus
line of Sectlpn,zﬁ’Township Eéﬂgouth, Range 22 astisgségb Edcdy -

County, New Mexico, having its top perforations at feet,
has discovered a 5°9%F§59 corrg? 3ource of supply which should
be desigratiad the gas Poel; that the vertical
limits of said pool should be the formation and that the
horizontal limits of said pool sh é be &3 of said Section &% /3 .
e W/ir

e (£) That in orxder to prevent the economic loss caused by

o the dr1171pg of unnecessary wells, to avoid the augmentation of
risk arising Er01 the drilling of an excessive number of wells,

-

to prevent reduced recovery which might result from the drilling
of tooc few ﬂells, and to Otherwise prevent waste and protect
correlative rigj temporary special rules and regulations
providing for —che spacing units should be promulgated for
the Cedas—Conmyor—Morrww CGCas Pcol.

Wy Moo - 24 : =

Ll




(5) That +he temporary special rules and regulations
should provide for limited well locations in order to assure
oxderly development of the pool and protect correlative rights.

(6) That special rules and regulat ns should be estab-
1sbed for a temporary period to expire g%z yeare from the date
r; that during this temporary period all operators
in the subject pool should gather all available information
relative to drainage and recoverable reserves.

(B .. 2hat, this, sase. should be
hearing cwad Sanid 4NN 5, at which time the
operators in the s o »+ Cas Pool should appear

and show cause why said pogl sh0u‘d not be developed on 326~ /6o~
acre spacing units.

R—

freooened at an examinerxr

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That a new pool }n Ecay Counuy, New Mexxco, classi-
fied as a gas pool £ {OdLﬁt’On. is hereby created
and designated the & Gas Pool, with verxrtical

. limits comprising, the formation and horizontal limits
comprising the following-described area: _ _ ]

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
- rownsHIP ZF souTH, RANGE 2B EAST, NMPM
Section P: &2 . .
/3 W/2-
lfly 2) That temporary Special Rules and Regulations for the
fkﬁku;&:ugunxJMQEfew—Gas Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, are

hereby promulgated as folloms.

SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS
FOR THE
///Y—/? W GAS POOL

RULE 1. Each well completed or econple*ed in the Gedas 4 4/v;
=14 Gas Pool or in the-§e£§£# formation within one

mile thereof, 3@ not nearer to or within the limits of another
designated MdQwa gas pool, shall be spaced, drilled, operakted, 1
and produced in accordance with the Special Rules and Regulations
hereinafter set forth. |

RULE 2. Each well sha1l be located on a standard unit
containing €46 acres, more or less, consisting of"a governmental

ot 320
se on- Qtt— N, 2, E4, or W4 oA

RULE 3. The Secretary-Director of the Commission ray grant -, .
————— - ~ > . .
an exception to the requirements of Rule 2 without notice and
hearing when an application has been filed for a non-standaxd
unit and the unorthodox size or shape of the unit is necessitated
by a variation in the legal subdivision of the United States
Pablic Land Surveys, or the followirg facts exist and the follow-

™
.

ing provisions are complied with:

——

('7) P{% V{‘. o -em’ér.s /;o J'Q;p/ /”/J‘ u./é

s Ve Sk g - Dinattsr /"’*—

J‘ - Ny 4 D’{- / %) _‘-/ 1y¢a Qb2 }
Commesseon 7 7 creE /
7‘ ° ‘J Mr/
ConnecV ¢o~ XSS £ & e

—

T et G il it s



Can
Case No. 4899
Order No. R-4477

Progs V. Y

The non-standard unit consists of quarc.(_v-
quarter sections or lots that are contiguous
by a common bordering side.

-~
v
—i?

(b) The non-standard unit lies wholly within a
governmental section and contains less
acreage than a standard unit.

(c) The applicant presents written consent in
the form of waivers from all offseit operators
and from all operators owning interestis in
the section in which the non-standard unit
is situated and which acreage is not included
in said non-standard unit.

(d) In lieu of peragraph (c) of this rule, the
applicant may furnish proof of the fact that
all of the aforesaid opsrators were notified

" by registered or certified mail of his intent
to form such non-standard unit. The Secretary-~
Director may approve ihe application if no such
operatoxr has eéntered an objection to the forma-

) ' tion of such non-standard unit within 30 days
after the Secretary-Director has recelved the
application.

RULE 4. Fach well shall be located ro—pearer—themr1656—Feet |

e cliser Ve G40 /telf"fa_"c— rreares P
sl boua cé;L 1/)‘{; ) / L iaVod Poac¥l
Per. c/aer P“/m V260 See V. Vo PZ’ _ o
v s end bounoluy ,/z.f" o dfearbs

5’; Aa" Ve P~ rror closer rf;;/?‘?‘z*
Py Lud M; /uri‘q.r fi ««r?‘{r .s-nJ‘zs -

bowuas Ja/

e wacieUI are hereby app;oved°
- memw wae wperator of any well having an unorthodox location
shall notify the Artesia DiSLYiCt Office of the Commission .in
writing of the name and location of the well on or before

F ONELEL ST TN > ATy I

- /

5‘4 i1 2e¢e 8BS 1P rer

"




..4...
Case No. 4899
Ordexr No. R-4477

(2) That, pursuant to Paragyraph A. of Section 65-3-14.5,
NMSA 1953, containedb}n Chapter 271, Laws of 1269, existing
wells in the edare@nifBu-torrow Sas Pool shall have dedicated
thereto~6§#’acres in accordence with the foregoing pool rules;
or, pursuant to Paragraph C. of sald Section 65-3-14.5, existing
wells may have non-standard spacing or proration units established
by the Commission and dedicated thereto.

Fajlure to file new Forms C-102 with the Commission
dedicating 6° acres to a well or to obtain :z non-standard unit
approved by the Commission within 6C days from the date of this
order shall subject the well to cancellation of allowable. Until
said Form C-102 has been filed or until a non-standard unit has
been approved, and subject to said 60-day limitation, each well
presently drilling to gg, completed in the Gedar—CamyorrMorxew /7 4/ -/
Gas Pool or in the-ﬁbuﬁz;? formation within one mile thereof
shall receive no more than one-half of a standard allowable for
the pool.

> (3

11l be reopeped at an examiner hearing a@
et oz P c%'ﬁl‘ N -~ w
875250 W Whidh time the operators
8 Gas Peool may appear and show cause
why said pool should not be developed on‘?ﬂﬁ-acre spacing units.

)

(‘7’ That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

—_——

~

STATE OF

A. .. PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary

SEAL

——

. s f M-
(:3;7 p?ﬂ 7" Dﬁz: e/peru Vg;- /v ﬁn;: /};?

/76, ,5;: /m/ ﬁ,/ y///lﬂly & 2.6
Connec?lc;r\o .S/a // i V{é‘ % ﬁcuyéy -
D/"e“‘?{/ 57 V/c (amm/;szh %5‘ e /cﬂvncc

/N Zdra 7%523;7 . .
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